## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

7, the Board of School Trustees of Latayette School
ves notice that on October 9, 2017, at: p.m.,
, Lafayette, Indiana, to
arding the proposed renovation of and improvements
n, including technology improvements and site and participate in the public hearing.
/s/
Secretary, Board of School Trustees
Lafayette School Corporation

## NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	yers of the school corporation known as Lafayette
• ` ` ` ` ` •	n") that the Board of School Trustees (the "Board")
of the School Corporation will meet at	
Lafayette, Indiana, at the hour of: p.i	m. (Local Time) on October 9, 2017, to consider the
	ids (the "Bonds") which the Board has determined to
	appropriation necessary to meet the need existing at
this time:	
improvements to facilities in the improvements and site improvement including the incidental expenses neo Project and the issuance of Bonds o	,000,000 on account of the renovation of and School Corporation, including technology is (the "Project") in the School Corporation, cessary to be incurred in connection with the in account thereof. The funds to meet such evided by the issuance and sale of Bonds by
existing budget and tax levy, and a need	addition to all appropriations provided for in the d for such appropriation exists by reason of the provide necessary school facilities in the School
Taxpayers of the School Corporation heard in respect to the additional appropriation	appearing at said meeting shall have the right to be on.
Dated this 14 <sup>th</sup> day of September, 201	7.
	<u>/s/</u>
	Secretary, Board of School Trustees
	Lafayette School Corporation

## NOTICE

Pursuant to Indiana Code 6-1.1-20-5, notice is hereby given that the Board of School Trustees of the Lafayette School Corporation has preliminarily determined to issue bonds in the aggregate amount not to exceed \$2,000,000 to fund the proposed renovation of and improvements to facilities in the School Corporation, including technology improvements and site improvements (the "Project").

Dated: September 14, 2017	
	/s/
	Secretary, Board of School Trustees
	Lafayette School Corporation

(Note: Notice of Determination to be published twice, one week apart and <u>posted</u> in three public places in the School Corporation).

## AFFIDAVIT: POSTING OF A NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

STATE OF INDIANA	) ) SS:
COUNTY OF TIPPECANOE	)
The undersigned being first of	duly sworn, upon his/her oath deposes and says:
School Corporation (the "School C	aber 14, 2017, post in three public places in the Lafayette orporation") a copy of the notice advising taxpayers of the Corporation's Notice of Determination (the "Notice") to issue
Affiant further says that the Corporation:	e Notice was posted in the following places in the School
1.	
2.	
3.	
Subscribed and sworn to before	ore me this day of September, 2017.
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	County of Residence:
	c:\users\erody\onedrive - lafayette school
	corporation\erics files\debt\2017 go bond\go bond legal notices.docx